

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

	Note	Group		Company	
		2022 RM'000	2021 RM'000	2022 RM'000	2021 RM'000
Revenue	21	63,917	47,983	8,248	5,988
Cost of sales		(45,333)	(34,256)	-	-
Gross profit		18,584	13,727	8,248	5,988
Other income		776	893	68	53
Selling and distribution expenses		(3,702)	(3,406)	(41)	(20)
Administrative expenses		(11,060)	(9,067)	(4,031)	(3,225)
Net impairment (loss)/gain on trade receivables	23	(166)	239	-	-
Finance costs	22	(69)	(60)	-	-
Profit before taxation	23	4,363	2,326	4,244	2,796
Taxation	24	(1,809)	(596)	(3)	(1)
Profit for the financial year		2,554	1,730	4,241	2,795